Status: Point in time view as at 01/09/1994.

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Section 18(1).

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Land Compensation Act 1961 (c. 33)

In section 21(1) of the Land Compensation Act 1961, for "the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971 (or any enactment replaced thereby)" there is substituted "the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992 (or any enactment replaced thereby)".

The Plant Varieties and Seeds Act 1964 (c. 14)

In section 10(2) of the Plant Varieties and Seeds Act 1964, for "section 13 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 11 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972 (c. 52)

- In section 7(6) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972 for "1971" there is substituted "1992".
- 4 In section 11(1)(b) of that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- 5 In section 46(5) of that Act for "1971" there is substituted "1992".
- 6 In paragraph 7(5) of Schedule 6A to that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- 7 In paragraph 7(1) of Schedule 7 to that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- 8 In paragraph 13 of Schedule 9 to that Act for "1971" there is substituted "1992".

12

Status: Point in time view as at 01/09/1994.

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

The Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974 (c. 37)

- 9 In section 44(4) of the Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".

The Friendly Societies Act 1974 (c. 46)

In section 76(1) of the Friendly Societies Act 1974, for "section 14 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 12 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 (c. 24)

In Part III of Schedule 1 to the House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975, in the entry beginning "A member of a panel appointed under section 7 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971", for "section 7 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 6 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Areas Act 1979 (c. 46)

In section 55(6)(b) of the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Areas Act 1979 for "1971" there is substituted "1992".

The Housing Act 1980 (c. 51)

In paragraph 2 of Schedule 22 to the Housing Act 1980 for "section 13(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 11(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Acquisition of Land Act 1981 (c. 67)

In section 23(3)(b) of the Acquisition of Land Act 1981 for "1971" there is substituted "1992".

The Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (c. 27)

- In paragraph 18(2) of Schedule 4 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984—
 - (a) for "section 13 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 11 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992", and
 - (b) for "and (3)" there is substituted " and (4)".

The Roads (Scotland) Act 1984 (c. 54)

In section 139(3) of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984, for "1971" there is substituted "1992".

								2	T	he	? .	F	iı	ic	u	ıc	e	2	4	Сl	19	8	5	(c	 54	1)
¹ 17					 																					

Status: Point in time view as at 01/09/1994.

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 3 para. 17 repealed (1.9.1994) by 1994 c. 23, ss. 100(2), 101(1), Sch. 15

The Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 (c. 5)

In paragraph 21 of Schedule 11 to the Agricultural Holdings Act 1986 for "Section 12 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "Section 10 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Insolvency Act 1986 (c. 45)

In paragraph 1(2) of Schedule 7 to the Insolvency Act 1986 for "section 8 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 7 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Legal Aid (Scotland) Act 1986 (c. 47)

In section 6(2) of the Legal Aid (Scotland) Act 1986, in the definition of "statutory inquiry", for "section 19(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 16(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Legal Aid Act 1988 (c. 34)

In section 43 of the Legal Aid Act 1988, in the definition of "statutory inquiry", for "section 19(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 16(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (c. 8)

- In section 16(3) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- In sections 20(7) and 35(8) of that Act for "1971" there is substituted "1992".
- 24 In section 42(6) of that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- In section 288(9) of that Act for "1971" there is substituted "1992".
- In section 323(1) of that Act for "section 11 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 9 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".
- 27 In paragraph 9(1)(b) of Part II of Schedule 2 to that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- In paragraph 8(1) of Schedule 6 to that Act—

Status: Point in time view as at 01/09/1994.

Changes to legislation: Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

- (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
- (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- In paragraph 8(6) of Schedule 7 to that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".
- In paragraph 5(3) of Schedule 8 to that Act for "1971" there is substituted "1992".

The Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990 (c. 9)

- In section 63(6) of the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990 for "1971" there is substituted "1992".
- In paragraph 7(1) of Schedule 3 to that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".

The Planning (Hazardous Substances) Act 1990 (c. 10)

- In section 22(4) of the Planning (Hazardous Substances) Act 1990 for "the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".
- In paragraph 7(1) of the Schedule to that Act—
 - (a) for "1971" there is substituted "1992", and
 - (b) for "section 12(1)" there is substituted "section 10(1)".

The Courts and Legal Services Act 1990 (c. 41)

In section 119(1) of the Courts and Legal Services Act 1990, in the definition of "court", in paragraph (c), for "section 19(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 16(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

The Social Security Administration Act 1992 (c. 5)

- In sections 41(4)(c), 43(5)(c) and 50(4)(c) of the Social Security Administration Act 1992 for "section 7 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 6 of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".
- In paragraphs 9 and 14 of Schedule 7 to that Act for "section 10(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1971" there is substituted "section 8(1) of the Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992".

Status:

Point in time view as at 01/09/1994.

Changes to legislation:

Tribunals and Inquiries Act 1992, SCHEDULE 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.